
Date Time Solicitation # Solicitation Name Meeting Type Location

October 15, 2024 2:00 PM ITB-24-5 NCB6 STS Crane Demolition & Removal Bid Opening Maritime Purchasing Center
October 1, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-5 NCB6 STS Crane Demolition & Removal Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
September 24, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-5 NCB6 STS Crane Demolition & Removal Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
August 15, 2024 11:00 AM ITB-24-2 NCB8 and NCP1 & 2 Deepening, and Misc. Maintenance Dredging Bid Opening Maritime Purchasing Center
August 15, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-3 Cove Seawall Rehabilitation Bid Opening Maritime Purchasing Center
August 14, 2024 2:00 PM RFP-24-4 Terminal 7 Pre-Construction Services - CANCELLED Selection Committee Meeting (Final Ranking) Maritime Purchasing Center
August 9, 2024 2:00 AM RFP-24-6 Cruise Terminal 7 Parking Garage Design-Build - CANCELLED Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
August 8, 2024 2:00 PM ITB-24-4 George King Blvd and Flounder Intersection Improvements Bid Opening Maritime Purchasing Center
August 2, 2024 11:00 AM ITB-24-4 George King Blvd and Flounder Intersection Improvements Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
July 30, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-2 NCB8 and NCP1 & 2 Deepening, and Misc. Maintenance Dredging Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
July 29, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-3 Cove Seawall Rehabilitation Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
July 26, 2024 11:00 AM ITB-24-4 George King Blvd and Flounder Intersection Improvements Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
July 23, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-2 NCB8 and NCP1 & 2 Deepening, and Misc. Maintenance Dredging Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
July 22, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-3 Cove Seawall Rehabilitation Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
July 16, 2024 11:00 AM RFP-24-6 Cruise Terminal 7 Parking Garage Design-Build Pre-Proposal Meeting Maritime Center
July 15, 2024 4:00 PM RFP-24-4 Terminal 7 Pre-Construction Services Selection Committee Meeting (Shortlist) Maritime Purchasing Center
July 10, 2024 3:00 PM RFQ-24-3 Cruise Terminal X Architectural & Engineering Design and Permitting Services Selection Committee Meeting (Final Ranking) Maritime Center
July 9, 2024 10:00 AM RFP-24-6 Cruise Terminal 7 Parking Garage Design-Build Pre-Proposal Meeting Maritime Center
June 27, 2024 9:30 AM RFP-24-5 On-Demand Information Technology Professional Services Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
June 25, 2024 10:00 AM RFQ-24-3 Cruise Terminal X Architectural & Engineering Design and Permitting Services (Step 2) Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
June 18, 2024 2:00 PM RFP-24-5 On-Demand Information Technology Professional Services (Rescheduled to June 27th. 2024) Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
June 18, 2024 2:00 PM RFQ-24-2 Cruise Terminal 4 Architectural & Engineering Design and Permitting Services (Cancelled) Selection Committee Meeting (Cancelled) Maritime Purchasing Center
June 18, 2024 10:00 AM RFQ-24-3 Cruise Terminal X Architectural & Engineering Design and Permitting Services (Step 2) Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
June 7, 2024 10:00 AM RFQ-24-3 Cruise Terminal X Architectural & Engineering Design and Permitting Services Selection Committee Meeting (Shortlist) Maritime Purchasing Center
May 14, 2024 2:00 PM RFQ-24-2 Cruise Terminal 4 Architectural & Engineering Design and Permitting Services (Cancelled) Selection Committee Meeting (Cancelled) Maritime Purchasing Center
May 14, 2024 2:00 PM RFP-24-3 Insurance Consulting & Brokerage Services: Employee & Retiree Health Plan Benefit Program (Final Rank) Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
May 13, 2024 2:00 PM RFQ-24-1 General Engineering Services for Continuing Contract  Selection Committee Meeting (Not Needed) Maritime Purchasing Center
May 10, 2024 10:00 AM RFP-24-3 Insurance Consulting & Brokerage Services: Employee & Retiree Health Plan Benefit Program (Shortlist) Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
May 8, 2024 2:00 PM RFQ-24-1 General Engineering Services for Continuing Contract Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
April 17, 2024 2:00 PM RFP-24-1 Modular Mobile Passenger Boarding Bridge Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
March 5, 2024 10:00 AM RFP-24-1 Modular Mobile Passenger Boarding Bridge Pre-Proposal Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
February 21, 2024 2:00 PM ITB-24-1 CT8 Elevator/Escalator Replacements Bid Opening Maritime Purchasing Center
February 20, 2024 2:00 PM RFP-24-2 Jetty Park Beachside Concession Services Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
February 20, 2024 10:00 AM RFP-24-1 Modular Mobile Passenger Boarding Bridge Pre-Proposal Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
February 14, 2024 11:00 AM PUR-RFP-23-11 Purchase of New Patrol/Pursuit Boat 33Ft with Mercury Motors (or approved equal) & Trailer (Rebid)  Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
February 13, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-1 CT8 Elevator/Escalator Replacements Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
February 8, 2024 10:00 AM RFP-24-2 Jetty Park Beachside Concession Services Site Visit Maritime Center
February 6, 2024 10:00 AM ITB-24-1 CT8 Elevator/Escalator Replacements Pre-Bid Meeting Maritime Center
January 12, 2024 2:00 PM PUR-RFP-23-8 Insurance Consulting, Broker and Risk Management Services Selection Committee Meeting (If Needed) Maritime Purchasing Center
January 11, 2024 2:00 PM PUR-RFP-23-11 Purchase of New Patrol/Pursuit Boat 33Ft with Mercury Motors (or approved equal) & Trailer (Rebid) - Rescheduled Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center
January 11, 2024 10:00 AM PUR-RFP-23-8 Insurance Consulting, Broker and Risk Management Services Selection Committee Meeting Maritime Purchasing Center

CANAVERAL PORT AUTHORITY
2024 SOLICITATION-RELATED PUBLIC MEETING SCHEDULE  

Updated 9/10/2024
Maritime Center - 445 Challenger Rd, Cape Canaveral, FL 32920

Maritime Purchasing Center - 399 Challenger Rd, Cape Canaveral, FL 32920


	2024

